

# **TENDER NOTICE**

# University of Sargodha

University of Sargodha intends to purchase the following items for its Khush-Aab Water project, on Frame Work Contract basis for one year w.e.f 01.12.2019. Relevant interested firms registered with Income Tax / GST departments may send their tender, up to 28-11-2019 at 11:00 AM, Which will be open on the same day at 11:30AM in the presence of available representatives of the firms in the Office of the General Manager, Pharmaceutical Industrial Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha.

# Lot No-01

Sr. No	Items for Khush-Aab Water/ Detail of Goods	QTY
01	Empty Bottles (600 mL) alongwith Caps	150000 Bottles
V1		with Caps

#### Lot No-02

Sr. No	Detail of Goods	QTY
01	Labels for 1.5 Liter Bottles (Shrink Wrap)	200-KG

#### Lot No-03

Sr. No	<b>Detail of Goods</b>	QTY
01	Labels for 600 mL Bottles (Shrink Wrap)	500- KG

#### Lot No-04

Sr. No	<b>Detail of Goods</b>	QTY
01	Cap's for 19 Liter Bottles with Khush-Aab printed seal	55000 Caps

### Lot No-05

Sr. No	Detail of Goods	QTY
01	Calcium Chloride dihydrate, (Merck, or equivalent)	08 Bags (25KG each bag)
02	Magnesium Sulfate, (Merck, or equivalent)	02 Bags (25KG each bag)
03	Sodium Bicarbonate, (Merck, or equivalent)	02 Bags (25KG each bag)

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1- Tender Documents Containing Specifications & Other detail are available immediately after publication of tender notice from Office of the General Manager Pharmaceutical Industrial Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha on producing demand draft (Non-refundable) of Rs. 1,000/- for each lot, in favor of Treasurer, University of Sargodha.
- 2- 2% Scheduled Bank CDR (Refundable) of the total estimated cost mention in the bidding document in the name of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha** must be attached with tender.
- **3-** Item wise rates are required.
- **4-** Purchase will be made as per PPRA Rules.
- 5- Tender will be processed under single stage two envelope procedures. For all correspondence, please use postal address, **The General Manager Pharmaceutical Industrial Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit, University of Sargodha.** For further details please contact at phone no.+92-048-9230906.

#### General Manager,

Pharmaceutical Industrial Unit / Khush-Aab Water Unit University of Sargodha